FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton to Engrossed House Bill No. 630 by Representative Horton

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 38:2603" and before "2604" delete "and" and insert a comma
- 3 "," and after "2604," insert "and 2606,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after the semicolon ";" and before "and" insert "to provide for the
- 6 appointment of the board of commissioners;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 9, after "R.S. 38:2603" and before "2604" delete "and" and insert a comma
- 9 "," and after "2604" insert ", and 2606"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 16, change "Section 30" to "Section 19"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, at the end of line 16, delete "for the year" and at the beginning of line 17, delete
- 14 "1974"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 27, after "Article VI," change "Section 19" to "Section 32"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, after line 15, add the following:

19 "\* \* \*

20 §2606. Election of officers; record book; public inspection

Immediately after the members of the board of commissioners have been appointed by the governor, or as soon as thereafter is practicable, they shall meet and organize by electing from their number a president, vice-president and secretary who shall perform the duties normally required of such officers. The said board shall also cause the name by which the district is to be known to be recorded in a bound book which shall also be the depository of the minutes and proceedings of the board, certificates, oaths of commissioners and any and all corporate acts of the board. This book shall be in the custody of the secretary of the board and shall be open for public inspection at all reasonable times."

29 30

21

2223

24

25

26

27

28